83 1 mm = 0.04 inch          1 inch = 25.4 mm
Mechanical Encoders
Incremental Encoder Type E27
Description
Incremental encoder with 16 or 30
pulses per rotation.
CW/CCW identified by the phase lag of
the two signals.

Please specify dimensions on page 88.
87
Ordering Code Type E27
1 mm = 0.04 inch          1 inch = 25.4 mm
Shaft version For housing version
0 5
1 = Standard (D-Shaft) X X
2 = Slot for screw driver X
3 = D-Shaft 8 mm X X
5 = D-Shaft 13,8 mm X
6 = D-Shaft 12,6 mm X X
7 = Cross-knurl X X
8 = Knurl X
9 = Parallel-knurl X X
H = Knurl X
I  = D-Shaft 33.6 mm X
M = D-Shaft  11,95mm X
E 2 7 – 0 – X X X X X AL X X X
Number of detent position
0 = 30 position
1 = 16 position
Encoder Type
Switch version
1 = horizontal version DIL/THT
2 = vertical version DIL/THT
Push-button
0 =without push button
1 =with push button 6N
2 = with push button 3N
Detent
0 = without detent
1 = detent 1,5 Ncm torque
2 = detent 2,5 Ncm torque
Housing version
0 = housing
ø7mm x 3,5mm (high)
without bushing
5 = housing M7x7,3mm
for panel mounting
Sealing
0 = without O-ring
1 = with O-ring (IP65)
2 = without O-ring and
with gasket
3 = with O-ring (IP65)
and gasket
Utililties
0 = without utilities standard
1 = with nut M7x0,75
2 = with nut and washer
Packaging
1 = palette (max. 80 pcs.)
Shaft-conductivity
resistance to voltage
AL = aluminum AL standard
AE = aluminium,
electric insulated (2kV)
881 mm = 0.04 inch          1 inch = 25.4 mm
Order Form for Special Options
for Incremental Encoder Type E27